OP \$115.00 36221

ETAS ID: TM725315

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scalable Network Technologies, Inc.		05/01/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keysight Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	1400 Fountaingrove Parkway		
City:	Santa Rosa		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95403		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3622191	EXATA
Registration Number:	3543532	EXATA
Registration Number:	4706439	QUALNET
Registration Number:	4702354	QUALNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034732710

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84016.1730-1733
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Havlick/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2022

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007708 FRAME: 0627

source=Scalable to Keysight - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Scalable to Keysight - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Scalable to Keysight - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007708 FRAME: 0628

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment of trademark rights ("Trademark Assignment"), effective May 1, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by and between, SCALABLE Network Technologies, Inc., a California Corporation, having a business address at 6167 Bristol Parkway, Suite 400, Culver City, California 90230 ("Assignor") and Keysight Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a business address at 1400 Fountaingrove Parkway, Santa Rosa, California 95403 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above Recitals, One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00 USD), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the present and future right, title and interest to the Trademarks, both registered and unregistered, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringement, dilution, unfair competition and counterfeiting of the Trademarks for its own use and benefits. Assignor further transfers, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all existing license agreements between Assignor and third parties related to the Trademarks. We hereby agree that any and all procedures shall be taken solely by the said assignee in regard to the assignment of the below-identified Trademarks.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

SCALABLE Network Technologies, Inc.

Dated:	April 27, 2022	Signed:	Klage	•
			AND SHAPE OF THE S	

Name: Hamish Gray
Title: President

Keysight Technologies, Inc.

Dated: April 28, 2022 Signed: March March

Name: Marc R. Mayer

Title: Director of Intellectual Property

SCHEDULE A

	0.0191/91/4			A	THE CONTRACTOR	
EUTM	EXATA	9	4-Apr-22	018681671		
United States of America	EXATA	9	24-Aug- 08	77554352	19-May- 09	3622191
United States of America	E x ata	9	29-Apr- 08	77461172	9-Dec-08	3543532
United States of America	QUALNET	9	15-Jan-14	86166456	24-Mar- 15	4706439
United States of America	QualNet	9	15-Jan-14	86166610	17-Mar- 15	4702354
WIPO	EXATA (AU, CA, CN, JP, SG, UK)	9	31-Mar- 22	A0121310	31/3/2022	1659275
WIPO	QUALNET (JP, KR, UK)	9	31-Mar- 22	A0121312	31/3/2022	1658861

18771845_v1

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007708 FRAME: 0631